ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/14/2021 RMP21-004145 GOLF/GALLAGHER WAY TRAFFIC STOP
6/14/2021 RMP21-004146 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004147 5001 WEBER DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004148 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LIVING
6/14/2021 RMP21-004149 3501 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 3 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 3101 SWALLOW LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004150 SB WILKE FROM TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF
6/14/2021 3275 KIRCHOFF RD KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL
6/14/2021 RMP21-004151 62 IFO WYNDHAM TRAFFIC STOP
6/14/2021 RMP21-004152 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LIVING
6/14/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/14/2021 RMP21-004153 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 APPROX LOC:2800 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SCHOOL DR
6/14/2021 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 APPROX LOC:4430 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
DAWNGATE LN
6/14/2021 APPROX LOC:2306 COACHLIGHT CONDOS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
6/14/2021 1315 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 APPROX LOC:3286 COMMUNITY GARDEN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
6/14/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004154 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LIVING
6/14/2021 4702 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004155 3604 BOBWHITE LN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

6/15/2021 8:44:58 AM



Incident Date

6/14/2021

6/14/2021

6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021

6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021

6/14/2021

6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021
6/14/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004156

RMP21-004157
RMP21-004158

RMP21-004159
RMP21-004160
RMP21-004165

RMP21-004161

RMP21-004162

RMP21-004163
RMP21-004164
RMP21-004166
RMP21-004167

RMP21-004168

RMP21-004169
RMP21-004171
RMP21-004172
RMP21-004174

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
W FRONT /WALNUT

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

HICKS/WILSON

2408 DOVE ST

3250 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 KIRCHOFF RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
4700 ARBOR DR

3315 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

GOLF RD / APOLLO DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5604 TINDER DR

4726 ARBOR DR

2300 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2574
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 1801 W
CENTRAL RD

2408 ALGONQUIN RD
1251 GOLF RD

2509 ARLINGDALE DR
2408 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

CHASE BANK
CHASE BANK
SQUIRE TOBACCO AND LIQUOR
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MOTEL 6

AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
MEIJER GAS STATION

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT
DISTURBANCE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STOLEN AUTO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

MOTORIST ASSIST
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STOLEN AUTO

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/15/2021 8:44:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/14/2021 RMP21-004175 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004176 N PLUM GROVE RD / TRAFFIC STOP

HARTUNG RD
6/14/2021 RMP21-004177 5380 BAYBERRY CT RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004177 5380 BAYBERRY CT RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 2408 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS ALARM
6/14/2021 RMP21-004178 1647 ALGONQUIN RD LA TAN ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST
6/14/2021 RMP21-004179 4305 WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021 RMP21-004180 1735 ALGONQUIN RD OBERWEIS DAIRY INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021 RMP21-004181 APPROX LOC: 1881 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
6/14/2021 LAT: <42.080876> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.018705>
6/14/2021 RMP21-004182 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST
6/14/2021 3301 CAMPBELL ST LOUD PARTY
6/14/2021 RMP21-004183 2707 ROHLWING RD GROVE APTS DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021 RMP21-004183 2707 ROHLWING RD GROVE APTS DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
6/14/2021 RMP21-004184 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH ARREST

ORDINANCE
6/14/2021 RMP21-004185 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST

6/15/2021 8:44:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/15/2021 8:44:58 AM



