



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2021	RMP21-004145	GOLF/GALLAGHER WAY		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004146	0 BLK ARBOR DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004147	5001 WEBER DR		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004148	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004149	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		3101 SWALLOW LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004150	SB WILKE FROM KIRCHOFF		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004151	62 IFO WYNDHAM		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004152	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004153	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2800 SCHOOL DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:4430 DAWNGATE LN		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2306 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		1315 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY GARDEN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004154	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		4702 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004155	3604 BOBWHITE LN		PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2021	RMP21-004156	W FRONT /WALNUT		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004157	HICKS/WILSON		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004158	2408 DOVE ST		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		3250 KIRCHOFF RD	CHASE BANK	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004159	3250 KIRCHOFF RD	CHASE BANK	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004160	1929 PLUM GROVE RD	SQUIRE TOBACCO AND LIQUOR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004165	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		3315 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004161	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004162	GOLF RD / APOLLO DR		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004163	5604 TINDER DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004164	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004166	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004167	APPROX LOC: 2574 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004168	APPROX LOC: 1801 W CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004169	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/14/2021	RMP21-004171	1251 GOLF RD	MEIJER GAS STATION	STOLEN AUTO	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004172	2509 ARLINGDALE DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004174	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/14/2021		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2021	RMP21-004175	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004176	N PLUM GROVE RD / HARTUNG RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004177	5380 BAYBERRY CT		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004177	5380 BAYBERRY CT		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	ALARM	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004178	1647 ALGONQUIN RD	LA TAN	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004179	4305 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004180	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	OBERWEIS DAIRY	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004181	APPROX LOC: 1881 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2021		LAT: <42.080876> LONG: <-88.018705>		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2021	RMP21-004182	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	
6/14/2021		3301 CAMPBELL ST		LOUD PARTY	
6/14/2021	RMP21-004183	2707 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004183	2707 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004184	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/14/2021	RMP21-004185	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER